Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - The recent wildfires have been worse because of climate change
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A B

REGION

SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <$40K Y
<$60K
C D E F G H

| J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
952 131 93 51 367 233 76 300 184 202 166 214 738
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 65% 55% 55% 64% 65% 76% 63% 67% 60% 62% 63% 64%
* * BCD
540 75 56 26 206 136 41 177 108 107 96 108 432
Strongly agree 36% 37% 33% 28% 36% 38% 41% 37% 39% 32% 36% 32% 37%
* * C
413 56 38 25 161 98 35 123 76 95 70 106 307
Tend to agree 28% 28% 22% 27% 28% 27% 35% 26% 27% 28% 26% 31% 26%
* * B
268 30 29 18 114 65 13 85 53 66 41 62 207
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 15% 17% 20% 20% 18% 12% 18% 19% 20% 15% 18% 18%
* *
211 30 39 20 75 38 8 64 27 54 55 50 161
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 15% 23% 22% 13% 11% 8% 13% 10% 16% 20% 15% 14%
DEF* DEF* GH
100 11 19 9 28 28 5 28 14 27 28 28 72
Tend to disagree 7% 6% 11% 10% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 6%
D* *
111 19 20 12 47 10 3 35 13 27 27 22 89
Strongly disagree 7% 10% 12% 12% 8% 3% 3% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8%
EF EF* EF* E H
68 9 8 4 21 22 4 25 12 13 8 14 54
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
* *
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - | think that Canada will face extreme weather like we've experienced this year every year

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S$40K - S6l $100K+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1022 147 102 57 373 269 74 304 201 222 186 228 794
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 73% 60% 61% 65% 75% 73% 64% 73% 66% 69% 67% 68%
* * BCD
476 69 47 22 168 134 36 159 85 103 87 106 371
Strongly agree 32% 34% 27% 24% 29% 37% 36% 34% 31% 31% 32% 31% 32%
* * CD
546 78 56 34 205 135 38 145 117 119 99 123 423
Tend to agree 36% 39% 33% 37% 36% 38% 37% 31% 42% 36% 37% 36% 37%
* * G
272 39 28 21 110 59 16 95 43 68 48 67 205
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 19% 16% 23% 19% 16% 15% 20% 16% 20% 18% 20% 18%
* *
147 15 33 14 58 20 6 51 20 38 29 37 111
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 7% 20% 15% 10% 6% 6% 11% 7% 11% 11% 11% 10%
ADEF* E*
84 7 25 8 29 11 4 35 11 16 17 23 62
Tend to disagree 6% 4% 15% 9% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%
ADEF* E*
63 7 9 6 29 9 2 16 9 21 13 14 49
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
* *
58 - 6 1 35 10 5 24 12 8 6 8 50
Don’t know 4% - 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%
A* * A A
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - The recent fires across the country underscore the reason why we need to take urgent action on

climate change
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S$40K - S6l $100K+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
933 126 86 45 357 256 62 287 181 202 169 208 725
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 63% 51% 48% 62% 71% 62% 61% 65% 60% 63% 61% 62%
C * * C BCD
508 68 54 22 197 137 29 166 106 97 94 101 406
Strongly agree 34% 34% 32% 23% 34% 38% 29% 35% 38% 29% 35% 30% 35%
* * c c
425 58 32 23 160 119 32 121 75 105 75 107 318
Tend to agree 28% 29% 19% 25% 28% 33% 32% 26% 27% 31% 28% 31% 27%
* * B B
315 37 40 25 121 68 25 105 60 70 53 70 244
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 18% 23% 27% 21% 19% 25% 22% 22% 21% 20% 21% 21%
* *
191 32 37 21 67 25 10 58 28 48 43 51 140
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 16% 22% 22% 12% 7% 10% 12% 10% 14% 16% 15% 12%
E DEF* DEF*
87 13 18 10 26 14 7 32 12 22 17 24 63
Tend to disagree 6% 7% 10% 10% 4% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5%
DE* DE*
103 18 19 11 41 11 2 26 15 26 26 27 77
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 11% 12% 7% 3% 2% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7%
EF EF* EF* E
62 6 7 2 33 9 4 23 8 14 4 11 51
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
* * J
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements... - We need to focus on infrastructure and programs that help us live with higher temperatures and more extreme weather

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S$40K - S6l $100K+ Kids No Kids
—-----------

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
900 127 91 52 334 233 63 278 178 216 153 203 698
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 63% 54% 55% 58% 65% 63% 59% 64% 64% 57% 60% 60%
* *
282 35 22 16 112 72 25 114 39 66 40 71 211
Strongly agree 19% 17% 13% 17% 19% 20% 25% 24% 14% 20% 15% 21% 18%
* * B HJ
619 92 69 36 222 160 39 164 140 150 113 132 487
Tend to agree 41% 46% 41% 38% 39% 45% 38% 35% 51% 45% 42% 39% 42%
* * G G
347 55 43 25 127 74 23 119 60 65 68 70 277
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 27% 25% 27% 22% 21% 23% 25% 22% 19% 25% 21% 24%
* *
174 14 25 15 74 36 10 46 26 43 36 55 119
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 7% 15% 17% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 13% 16% 10%
* A* L
116 7 19 12 52 19 8 32 19 25 26 39 78
Tend to disagree 8% 3% 11% 13% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 11% 7%
A* AE* A L
58 7 6 4 22 17 2 14 6 18 10 16 41
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4%
* *
79 5 11 1 42 15 5 31 13 11 11 12 66
Don’t know 5% 2% 6% 1% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
* * C
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you know someone who has been impacted (Ioss of property, damage, etc.) due to a severe weather event?

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB ntario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
318 48 37 22 122 51 38 96 55 65 78 98 219
Yes 21% 24% 22% 24% 21% 14% 38% 20% 20% 19% 29% 29% 19%
E * E* E ABCDE GHI L
1078 137 120 66 410 288 55 324 210 254 183 224 854
No 72% 68% 71% 72% 71% 80% 55% 68% 76% 76% 68% 66% 74%
F F* F* F ADF J K
104 15 12 5 46 19 7 53 12 16 8 18 87
Don’t know 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 11% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7%
* * HIJ
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




